
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1592 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:7/15/2022 Office of Environmental Quality & Sustainability

On agenda: Final action:8/10/2022

Title: Authorize the (1) first amendment to the contract with the Texas Commission on Environmental
Quality (TCEQ) for the Whole Air Monitoring Program (Contract No. 582-21-22370, CFDA No. 97.091)
to accept additional grant funds in an amount not to exceed $425,924.25 from the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency passed through the TCEQ, to continue the Whole Air Monitoring Program for the
period September 1, 2022 through August 31, 2023; (2) receipt and deposit of funds in an amount not
to exceed $425,924.25  in the TCEQ 22-23 Whole Air Monitoring Program Fund; (3) establishment of
appropriations in an amount not to exceed $425,924.25  in the TCEQ 22-23 Whole Air Monitoring
Program Fund; and (4) execution of the contract and all terms, conditions, and documents required by
the agreement - Not to exceed $425,924.25, from $581,027.03 to $1,006,951.28 - Financing: Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality Grant Funds

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

